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MAHILA KISAN SASHAKTIKARAN PARIYOJANA UNDER NRLM 

 

2280.  SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the details of funds allocated under the Deendayal Antyoday Yojana - National Rural 

Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM) in Andhra Pradesh during the last financial year, 

district-wise; 

(b)  the amount released to Andhra Pradesh under the scheme during the last three years; 

(c)  the number of women beneficiaries under Mahila Kisan Sashaktikaran Pariyojana 

under NRLM in the State; 

(d)  whether the Government has conducted any awareness programmes on nutrition and 

food security issues for the beneficiaries; and 

(e)  if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 
 

(a) Deendayal AntyodayaYojana - National Rural Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM) is 

a demand driven Programme. The funds are released by the Central Government to the State 

Government and not district wise. The funds allocated to the Andhra Pradesh in the last 

financial year, 2020-21 were Rs. 134.48 crores.  
 

(b) The amount released to Andhra Pradesh under DAY-NRLM during the last three 

years is as below :- 
  

Year Central Fund Release  (Rs. in Crore) 

2018-19 119.22 

2019-20 166.52 

2020-21 201.72 

  

(c) In Andhra Pradesh 13,19,371 women beneficiaries under Mahila Kisan Sashaktikaran 

Pariyojana (MKSP), a sub-scheme under DAY-NRLM have been covered. 
 

(d) & (e) Yes sir. The Andhra Pradesh Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty (AP SERP) 

that is implementing DAY-NRLM in the State of Andhra Pradesh has created awareness on 

backyard poultry, Nutri Gardens, Dietary Diversification to prevent Anaemia and 

Malnutrition. More than 82 lakh SHG women participated in these awareness programmes on 

nutrition and food security in Andhra Pradesh. 
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